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Tariff Notice No. 1965/69-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 
-

l I 
l Rates of Duty Effective 

Appn Tariff. Goods Part List 
No: Item I Alli. I Caa I MFN. ! 

II No. 
From I To B.P. Gen. Ref. 

5932 665.200.9 Bowls, heat-resistant glass, specially Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 51 1/7/62 30/6/65 
5933 designed for use with food-mixing 

machines 
5934 729.120.1 Accumulators, lead acid, of the follow- Free 20% 20% 20%S 50% .. 79 1/7/62 31/7/65 

ing types-
(a) With cases exceeding 

height 
14 in. in 

(b) With cases composed of materials 
other than hardened vulcanised 
rubber 

(c) Unspillable and semi-unspillable, 
specially designed for use in 
aircraft 

(d) Exide Ironclad series XVF, IMF, 
andMIM 

Exide diesel starting series KF A, 
KFB, and RSKA 

5935 733.300 Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz- Free .. .. . . 15% 10.8 101 1/7/62 30/6/6 5 
5936 Coupling devices (excluding over-ride 103 

types) 
5937 893.203.9 Hose, convoluted or corrugated, being Free .. .. .. 25% I 10.8 146 1/7/64 30/6/6 

concertina shaped throughout its 

I whole length 

5 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 September 1965. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and . 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 1965. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to th,e Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date 

Authority for· Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial of 
Number Enactment 

Education Act 1914 .. Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, 1965/137 11/8/65 
Amendment No. 8 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. 

Marlborough Harbour Act 1958 Marlborough Harbour Board Order 1965 1965/138 11/8/65 6d. 
Health Act 1956 Revocation of Health (Cattle-Saleyards) Regulations 1965/139 11/8/65 6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-comer of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O.Box5344),Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Stre.et (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; comer of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 
be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS ANP LlABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 28 JULY 1965 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits-

(a) State . . . . 
(b) Banks . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
79,510,153 

14,807,683 
63,810,272 
1,192,238 
2,495,335 

111,942 
892,041 

8,165,275 

£170,984,939 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. .. .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
( c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
37,494,157 
24,546,396 

19,900,485 
38,476,379 
12,480,938 

34,984,369 
75,000 

£ 
243,622 

62,040,553 
914,187 

70,857,802 

35,059,369 
1,869,406 

£170,984,9.39 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


