THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1965/69-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty						.	Effective	
Appn No:			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	List No.	From	То
5932 5933	665.200.9	Bowls, heat-resistant glass, specially designed for use with food-mixing machines	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2	51	1/7/62	30/6/65
5934	729.120.1	Accumulators, lead acid, of the follow- ing types— (a) With cases exceeding 14 in. in height (b) With cases composed of materials	Free	20%	20%	20%S	50%	••	79	1/7/62	31/7/65
	a at .	other than hardened vulcanised rubber (c) Unspillable and semi-unspillable, specially designed for use in aircraft									
		(d) Exide Ironclad series XVF, IMF, and MIM Exide diesel starting series KFA, KFB, and RSKA									
5935 5936	733.300	Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz— Coupling devices (excluding over-ride types)	Free		• •		15%	10.8	101 103	1/7/62	30/6/65
5937	893.203.9	Hose, convoluted or corrugated, being concertina shaped throughout its whole length	Free				25%	10.8	146	1/7/64	30/6/65

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 September 1965. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of August 1965.

T . T .T...

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

FURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1950	URSUANT to the Regulations Act 1950, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under.						
Authority for Enactment		Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)		
Education Act 1914	••	Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 8	1965/137	11/8/65	6d.		
Marlborough Harbour Act 1958	••	Marlborough Harbour Board Order 1965	1965/138	11/8/65	6d.		
Health Act 1956	••	Revocation of Health (Cattle-Saleyards) Regulations	1965/139	11/8/65	6d.		
Contraction to many here of Constant of C			T	(DO D. 614	A) A 11 1		

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 28 JULY 1965

Liabilities		Assets
Notes in circulation	£ 79,510,153	Gold 243,622 Overseas assets—
(a) State	14,807,683 63,810,272	(a) Current accounts and short-term £ bills 37,494,157
(c) Marketing accounts	1,192,238 2,495,335	(b) Investments 24,546,396 <u></u> 62,040,553 New Zealand coin 914,187
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency	111,942 892,041	Discounts
Capital accounts— £ (a) General Reserve Fund 1,500,000	072,041	bills) 19,900,485 (b) To marketing accounts 38,476,379
(b) Other reserves 6,665,275	8,165,275	(c) Other advances <u>12,480,938</u> Investments in New Zealand— 70,857,802
		(a) N.Z. Government securities 34,984,369 (b) Other 75,000
		Other assets
£1	70,984,939	£170,984,939

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.